
 

POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR LANCASHIRE  

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT & ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS – REGISTER OF 

REQUESTS 

Freedom of Information Requests (FOI) 

Date Received Request Received Via Subject of Request Action Taken In Limit 

03/07/2024 Email I am writing a dissertation using your documents, and I am 
emailing to request some specific documents, namely the 
Annual Report and the Police and Crime Plan. Please could you 
send me the Annual Reports from 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14, 
and any of the Police and Crime Plans you have (either 
electronically or a hard copy)? 
Once I have finished, I would be happy to send you a copy of my 
dissertation for you to read the results if you would like. 
 

Response sent via email 
30/07/2024. 

Yes 

05/07/2024 Email This is an information request relating to Pride Month 2024. 
  
Please include the following information: 
• Whether any events have been organised for Pride 
month. If so please provide the date, start and end time, and 
title/topic of the event 
• Whether any LGBT themed merchandise has been 
purchased for Pride month. i.e. since the beginning of the 
2024/25 financial year. If so please provide me with information 
on what has been purchased and the cost 
• Whether the organisation have sponsored any Pride 
events. If so which events and please provide details of the 
nature of the sponsorship (particularly the financial value) 
 

Response sent 
10/07/2024 via email. 

Yes 



 

18/07/2024 Email Crime reference number : xxxx 
 
Please can I make a request for the full police report for the 
above crime reference number? 
 

Response sent 
19/07/2024 via email. 

Yes 

17/07/2024 Email Can you please tell me how many men from the xxxx 
community have reported cases of domestic abuse to the 
Lancashire Police between: 
 
31st March 2020 – 1st April 2021 
1nd April 2021 – 31st March 2022 
1nd April 2022 – 31st March 2023 
1nd April 2023 – 1st June 2024 
 
I know there is a sizable xxxx community in Pendle. 
 

Response sent via email 
19/07/2024. 

Yes 

13/07/2024 Email I would like to know what police cars are used by Lancashire, 
what team it belongs to, e.g: Dog Unit, Roads Crime Team, 
unmarked or marked, pictures of the liveries of the marked cars 
and the names of the actual teams like how  the Met Police call 
MO8: Roads and Transport Policing Command and the 
directorate names like how met say Frontline Policing. 
 

Response sent via email 
19/07/2024. 

Yes 

17/07/2024 Email This is an information request relating to EDI prison officers 
 
Please include the following information for the last three 
financial years, 2021/22, 2022/23, 2023/24: 
• The number of officers currently in Diversity, Inclusion and 
Equality roles 
• The job titles and pay bands of staff in the Diversity and 
Inclusion team 
 

Response sent via email 
19/07/2024. 

Yes 



 

30/07/2024 Email 1. What software you are currently using to facilitate BACS 
payments & what is the date of the renewal for this contract? 
2. How much you are paying annually for this contract, and 
where do you advertise for this tender? 
 

Response sent via email 
01/08/2024. 

Yes 

13/08/2024 Email Can I take it from your response, that there is no record of the 
information requested? i.e., 
 
1. Who instructed Police Officers to detain those campaigning? 
2. How did that person decide that the campaign was unlawful? 
3. What Statute was used to justify the action? 
4. Was there concern that others might subject the campaigners 
to violence? 
5. If so, then surely the duty of the police was to protect the 
campaigners? 
 

Response sent via email 
15/08/2024. 

Yes 

19/08/2024 Email I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 
to request the following information from all UK Police Forces 
Dog Sections  
 Please may you provide me with: 
1. How many police dogs are currently operational 2024 
2. How many police dogs are currently not operational due to 
injury, ailment, sickness 2024 
3. How many police dogs in training 2024 
4. How many police dogs procured from 2010 to 2020.  
5. How many police dogs were purchased from breeders in the 
uk. How many from the EU 
6. How many police dogs were bred from Police breeding 
project  
7. How many police dogs were gifted or purchased from uk dog 
rescues and which rescues  
8. How many police dogs failed to meet standards. Did they get 
returned to vendor, breeder or rescue 

Response sent via email 
21/08/2024. 

Yes 



 

9. How many police dogs have been successfully rehomed 2010 
- 2024 
10. How many police dogs failed rehome and were they 
returned to unit or euthanised  
11. How many police dogs have been euthanised due to 1. 
Sickness, injury, ailment. 2.Behvaiour, safety, treachery 
12. What is the current budget for rehoming 2024 
13. How many registered clinical behaviourists work with 
rehoming police dogs 2024 
14. How many police dog have been euthanised due to 
accident, injury or ailment on duty 2010-2024 
15. How many police dogs died in kennels, vehicles, in 
enclosures 2010-2014 
16. How many police dogs died on duty 2010-2024 
17. How many police dogs were rehomed to their handlers or 
families 2010-2024 
18. How many police dogs were rehomed to the general public 
2010-2024 
19. What is the current budget for Police Dog protective 
equipment 2024 
20. What is the current budget for Police Dog procurement 
2024 
 

20/08/2024 WDTK Please provide me with a copy of your latest logo guidelines, 
branding manual or equivalent document. 

Response sent via WDTK 
17/09/2024. 
 

Yes 

27/08/2024 Email I would like to know how many cadets do make it through to be 
a police officer. 
 

Response sent via email 
02/09/2024. 

Yes 

30/08/2024 Email This is an information request relating to EDI Police officers. 
 
Please include the following information for the last three 
financial years, 2021/22, 2022/23, 2023/24: 

Response sent via email 
06/09/2023. 

Yes 



 

 
• The number of officers currently in Diversity, Inclusion and 
Equality roles 
• The job titles and pay bands of staff in the Diversity and 
Inclusion team 
 

31/08/2024 Email I reported a crime in May 2024 and believe that an individual 
has now been charged. I would like to request a copy of the file 
and confirmation of the name of the individual who has been 
charged. 
 

Response sent via email 
06/09/2024. 

Yes 

05/09/2024 Email I would like to make a freedom of information request for the 
following documents and information relating to the 
documents.  
 
 
1.The final report named Lancashire Constabulary Operation 
Provide Domestic Abuse Evaluation, which was commissioned 
by OPCC Lancashire in 2023, and I believe finalised in 2024, but 
it may have been finalised in 2023. The report was compiled by 
xxxx Manchester Metropolitan University.  
 
a. The original terms of reference for the report. 
b. Were there any amendments to the terms of reference for 
the report? If yes, please provide the revised terms of 
reference.  
c. What amount of funding was paid for the report? 
d. Did OPCC commission this report and if not, who did?  
 
xxxx 
 

Response sent via email 
dated 03/10/2024. 

Yes 



 

08/09/2024 Email In relation to an arrest of aggravated car theft -any and all 
information, body cam footage, written letters and handwritten 
reports. 
 

Response sent via email 
dated 17/09/2024. 

Yes 

20/09/2024 WDTK As a freedom of information request, please provide the 
following data on Riot Compensation Act claims. 
 
How many Riot Compensation Act Claims did your claims 
authority receive between 30th July and 19th September? If 
possible, how many claims were in connection to the national 
disorder that took place between 30th July and 6th August 
2024? 
 
What is the value of Riot Compensation Act Claims your claims 
authority received between 30th July and 19th September? 
Please provide: a)The total figure in pound sterling b) If 
possible, figures broken down by individual claim 
 
If possible, please provide the value of Riot Compensation Act 
claims your claims authority received which were in connection 
to the national disorder that took place between 30th July and 
6th August 2024. Please provide: a) The total figure in pound 
sterling b) If possible, figures broken down by individual claim 
 
If possible, what is the value of Riot Compensation Act claims 
your claims authority paid out to claims made between 30th 
July and  19th September? Please provide: a) The total figure in 
pound sterling b) Figures broken down by individual claim, if 
possible, including the highest and lowest amounts claimed in 
pound sterling 
 
If possible, please provide the value of Riot Compensation Act 
claims your claims authority paid out to claims made which 

Response sent via email 
17.10.2024. 

Yes 



 

were  in connection to the riots that took place between 30th 
July and 6th August 2024.  Please provide: a) The total figure in 
pound sterling b) Figures broken down by individual claim, 
including the highest and lowest amounts claimed in pound 
sterling 
 

06/09/2024 Email Could you advise when the file will be made available to view 
online? Would it be possible for you to email me a copy of the 
April 2024 to June 2024 file please & Thank you. 
 
*relating to OPCC's transactions over £500. 
 

Response sent via email 
04/10/2024. 

Yes 

04/09/2024 Email Therefore, I'd like to make a request under the Freedom of 
Information Act for all of your entity's transactions over £500 
for January 2024 to August 2024. 
 
Please provide the data in a machine readable format 
(preferably csv). As a minimum, please make sure to include the 
payment date, value and recipient of each transaction. Please 
also provide details on the procurement category of each 
transaction if you have it. 
 

Response sent via email 
04/10/2024. 

No 

 

Environmental Information Request  

Date Received Request Received Via Subject of Request Action Taken In Limit 

01/07/2024 Email Can you please tell me: 
-If the police estate has been surveyed to see whether its 
buildings contain Reinforced Autoclaved Aerated Concrete 
(RAAC)? 
-If so when the surveys took place? 

Response sent 
10.07.2024. 

Yes 



 

-How many buildings were identified as containing the 
material? 
-What, if any, action has been taken as a result of the findings? 
-How much money has been spent on such action to date? 
-What is the total estimated future cost of action to deal with 
RAAC? 
 

 

*WDTK – What Do They Know 

*ITK – In the Know 


